FORM-PTO-1 Engines/06/50/69 OUD/0651-0027 OCT 1 0 2002 FILTER TRADENT?		0-21-2003		Department of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
TTANS!		02580002 PATENIS		
Submission	or of the United States Patent and Trad	Conveyance Typ		ument(s) or copy(les).
V New		Assignment	Security Agreeme	ent
Resubmis	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	
Correctio	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Corrective	Frame # Document		U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government Age	incles)
Reel #	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File
Conveying I	Party(ies)	Mark if additiona	I names of conveying partie	s attached <sub>Execution Date</sub> Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)	Heiner Lichtenberger	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		7 - 1 - 03
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Scott Haluska	····		Month Day Yea 7 - 1 - 03
Name (line 2)				7
Receiving P	arty	M	ark if additional names of re	
	Williams Advanced Materials, Inc.			If document to be recorded
	Williams Advanced Materials, Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1)	2978 Main Street	separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Buffalo, New York 14214 Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)				
Domestic R	city epresentative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name		Enter	for the first Receiving Party	oniy.
Address (line 1)		····	10604	1
Address (line 2)				······································
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
-2003 BABRAHAL O	0000016 10606885	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	
.:5021	40.00 OP			
and gathering the da Washington, D.C. 202 See OMB Information	ng for this collection of information is estimated to ta needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send co 31 and to the Office of information and Regulatory / Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and T Mail documents to be rec Stop Assignment Recordation Serv	mments regarding this burden est Affairs, Office of Management and rademark Assignment Practice. Do corded with required co	imate to the U.S. Patent and Traden Budget, Paperwork Reduction Projec O NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECOR Ver sheet(s) information 1	ark Office, Chief Information Offi t (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20 D ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO CO:

FORM	PTO-1619C				
Expires 06/30/99					
OMB 0651-0027					

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached							
	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	Derrick L. Brown	07/01/2003					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)		]					
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names o	of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code					
		If document to be recorded					
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United					
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 2)		Assignment.y					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	) Code					
Application							
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers attached     Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
)	tent Application Number(s) Patent Nu						
L							

PATENT REEL: 014596 FRAME: 0808

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(585) 262-3640				
Name Ronald S. Kareken, Esq.						
Address (line 1) Jaeckle Fleischmann & Mugel, LLP	······································					
Address (line 2) 39 State Street						
Address (line 3) Suite 200						
Address (line 4) Rochester, New York 14614-1310						
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	nt #1				
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		dditional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)		or the same property). Number(s)				
10/606,885						
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate	nt Application enter the date the patent applicat	ion Month Day Year				
Was						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	РСТ				
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT					
has not been assigned.						
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$					
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗸 Deposit Account 🦳						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 10-0223						
L	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Ronald S. Kareken						
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date				

1

.

PATENT REEL: 014596 FRAME: 0809

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Heiner Lichtenberger, residing at 58 Sutherland Court, Williamsville, New York 14221; Derrick L. Brown, residing at 198 Scott Street, St, Catherines, Ontario, Canada L2N 5T3; and Scott Haluska, residing at 305 Glen Oaks, Amherst, New York 14051 (collectively hereinafter "Assignors") invented certain new and useful improvements in SILVER-REACTIVE METAL ALLOYS FOR OPTICAL DATA STORAGE AND RECORDABLE STORAGE MEDIA CONTAINING SAME (hereinafter "Invention"), for which Assignors have executed on even date herewith an application for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "Application"; and

WHEREAS, Williams Advanced Materials, Inc. of 2978 Main Street, Buffalo, New York 14214, a New York Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars paid to Assignors and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application, all U.S. Applications claiming priority and/or disclosing the invention of the Application, and any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of thereof, all priority rights therein, all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all renewals and extensions thereof, all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed thereon in every country or countries other than the United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted there country or countries and all renewals and extensions thereof. Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any other such country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent therefor to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns as provided by this instrument.

Assignors covenant and warrant that Assignors have the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignors have not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this assignment or constituting a lien against or right under the subject matter assigned. Assignors further covenant and agree to communicate to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said Invention, to testify in any proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and to execute all applications for patent and other documents and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce any and all Letters Patent for said Invention in all countries.

hereof, Assignors have set Assignor's hand and seal this day of 2003. In testimo Heiner **Derrick L. Brown** htenberger

print name

address

print name

address

١

128086.1

## PATENT REEL: 014596 FRAME: 0810

**RECORDED: 10/10/2003**